508236896 11/17/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8284086

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·			
		Name		Execution Date	
COOLER MASTER DEV	/ELOPM	ENT CORPORATION		11/09/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	CMIU	SA, INC.			
Street Address:		DIAN HILL BLVD SUITE 200			
City:	CLARE	CLAREMONT			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91711	91711			
Patent Number:		D856941			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΑ	(435)252-1361			
using a fax number, if		o the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Email: Correspondent Name:		vmangum@mabr.com MASCHOFF BRENNAN			
Address Line 1:		1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300			
Address Line 4:		PARK CITY, UTAH 84098			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T1213.10519US01		T1213.10519US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		R. BURNS ISRAELSEN	R. BURNS ISRAELSEN		
SIGNATURE:		/R. Burns Israelsen/	/R. Burns Israelsen/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/17/2023			
DATE SIGNED:		11/17/2023			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number	T1213.10519US01	 	· · · · · · · · · · ·	

WHEREAS, Cooler Master Development Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") having a place of business at 7F.-2, No. 398, Xinhu 1st Rd. Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114065, TAIWAN R.O.C., is the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications and/or U.S. patents shown in Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as "PATENT PROPERTIES");

WHEREAS, CMI USA, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at IN Indian Hill Blvd Suite 200, Claremont CA91711, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said PATENT PROPERTIES and in the inventions associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said PATENT PROPERTIES and in the inventions associated therewith and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof said, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all Letters Patents issuing thereon in the United States.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behood of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees, without further consideration, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said PATENT PROPERTIES and in the inventions associated therewith, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful eaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States.

	Cooler Master Development Cor		Date:	2023.11.9
Signati	ure: <u> </u>	y Goirg Jich		
Name	CHONG GEENG JIEH			
Title	Manager			
ASSIG	NEE		<u></u>	·····
	CMI USA, Inc.	* 4	Date:	303. 11. 9
Signati	ire:Chor	z Genz Jith		
Name	CHONG GEENG JIEH	(4 ()		
Title	Manager			

1389 CENTER DR., SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

Patent Assignment

......

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 065625 FRAME: 0615

EXHIBIT A

Attorney Docket	Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
Number				
T1213.10519US01	LED CONTROLLER	29/626,236	D856,941	August 20, 2019

RECORDED: 11/17/2023